1
Table of Contents
1. Specification  P1
2. Efficiency  P2
3. Input ripple current  P5
4. Start up delay time  P8
5. Overshoot  P14
6. Hold time  P21

Environmental
Operating temperature  –40°C to +100°C.
Storage temperature  –55°C to +105°C.
Thermal shutdown  Case temperature 100°C.
General
Isolation resistance 107 ohm.
Switching frequency  400KHz typ (12/24Vin).
 300KHz typ (48Vin).
Isolation voltage  1500VDC input/output.
 1500VDC input/case.
 1500VDC, output/case.
Dimensions 57.9 x 61.0 x 12.7 mm.
Case material  Aluminum.
Model Input Output Output Current Input Current Efficiency
Number Voltage Voltage Current No Load Full Load
PHB50-12S33  9-18VDC 3.3VDC  10A  50mA 3525mA  79%
PHB50-12S05  9-18VDC 5VDC  10A  50mA 5145mA  83%
PHB50-12S12  9-18VDC 12VDC  4.16A  50mA 4950mA  87%
PHB50-12S15  9-18VDC 15VDC  3.33A  50mA 4950mA  87%
PHB50-12S24  9-18VDC 24VDC  2.08A 50mA 4950mA  87%
PHB50-24S33  18-36VDC 3.3VDC  10A  50mA 1740mA  81%
PHB50-24S05  18-36VDC 5VDC  10A  50mA 2540mA  85%
PHB50-24S12  18-36VDC 12VDC  4.16A  50mA 2450mA  88%
PHB50-24S15  18-36VDC 15VDC  3.33A  50mA 2450mA  88%
PHB50-24S24 18-36VDC 24VDC  2.08A 50mA 2419mA  88%
PHB50-48S33  36-75VDC 3.3VDC  10A  50mA 870mA  81%
PHB50-48S05  36-75VDC 5VDC  10A  50mA 1250mA  84%
PHB50-48S12  36-75VDC 12VDC  4.16A  50mA 1220mA  88%
PHB50-48S15  36-75VDC 15VDC  3.33A  50mA 1220mA 88%
PHB50-48S24 36-75VDC 24VDC  2.08A 50mA 1209mA  89%
Note:
1. Nominal input voltages 12, 24 or 48 VDC.
2. All specifications typical at nominal line , full load and 25oC unless otherwise notes.
2